Maine law.
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CENTRAL BANK. 

corporation shall be held to pay the tax only on the 
sum of fifty thousand uollars. 

[Jlppl'oved Jl'lal'ch 16, 1841.] 

()Ilal}iel' 123. 
AN ACT authorizing the President, Directors and Company of the 

Central Bank, of Hallowell, to reduce the Capital Stoch: of said 
bank. 

SECTION 1. 'Be it enacted by the Senate and House 
of Representatives in Legislatu1'e assembled, That 
the President, Directors and Company of the Centra.l 
Bank, of Hallowell be, and they hereby are author-
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ized to reduce the capital stock of said bank, the sum ~8~:~~~~u, 
of thirty-five thousand dollars, on or before the first Time. 

day of April next, and it shall be the duty of its cash- Cashier to flle 

ier within ten days after the vote of said corporation certificnte witn 
, S.o'y of State. 

for said reduction, to file a certificate thereof, under 
oath, with the Secretary of State. 

SECT. 2. Be it jLt1'the1' enadecl, That no dividend 
of the capital stock of said bank shall be made, until 
the condition and situation of the funds aud property Dividend of st'k 

not to be made 
of said bank shall have been examined by two com- ll.ntil examlna. 

• •• tlOn and report 
111ISSlOnerS, to be appomted by the Governol' and o~ commission, 

Council fur that purpose, at the expense of said bank, e18. 

who shall have access to the vault, books and papers, 
belonging to the same, and shall have a right to put 
any questions, to the cashier and other officers of the 
bank, under oath, that they may deem necessary anti 
proper, relating to the fuuds and liabilities of said 
corporation. And if saill commissioners, after such 
examination, shall be satisficcl that the funds and pro-
pel'ty of said bank are amply sufficient to pay all their 
bills, deposits and other demands, and liabilities ex-
isting against the same, they shall make ou t their Report to be 

t · 't' b tl t'fi d d h 1 med ill Secreta-repo1", In Wl'l lUg, Y lem eel' 1 e , un er oat , anl 1')". olliee. 

forward the same to be fileu in the Secretary's office. 
SECT. 3. Be it ftwther enacted, That hlC capital 

sLock, remaining aftel' its reduction under this Act, 
shall be and continlle the permanent capital of said 



S18 MANUFACTURERS' AND TRADERS' BANK. 

;::'~;n~~ Bhore91~~ bank, and the number of shares shall remain the same, 
~:'~d;;;'ed In 0- to be reduced ,in amount in proportion to the reduction 
mount. of said capital stock: Provided, howe7)er, that said. 
Until reduced, corporation shall be held to pay the tax into the Trea­
~~~'~~l~e ~~i~~o~ sury of the State, now required by law to be paid 
stock. upon the existing capital of said bank, until the same 

shall actually he reduced; and the President and 
Directors of said bank shall appropriate such real 

Stock reduced estate, held by mortgage or otherwise, and so much of 
!ltOo'~kh':;d~~.s. td t.he debts due the bank, including paper past due 

and doubtful, and such other property and funds as 
they may think proper to the IJayment of the stock 
now authorized to be reduced; and, when said real 
estate is disposed of, and said debts are collected, 
shall payout the same to the stockholders, from time 
to time, on account of the stock hereby reduced; and 

Aller certiflcnte after the certificate filed in the Secretary's office, re-
tiled in Secreta- • d b tl fi t t' f tl' A t f I d ry's office, tux qUIre y Ie rs sec IOn 0 lIS C, 0 SUC 1 re UC-
on $50,000. tion, said corporation shall be held to pay the tax only 

lleuuction, 
$37,500. 

on the sum of. fifty thousand dollars, the remaiuing 
capital stock of said bank. 

[.ilppl·oved Mm'ch 16, 1841.] 

AN ACT authorizing the President, Directors and Company of the. 
Manufacturers' and Traders' Bank to reduce their Capital Stock. 

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House 
of Rep1'esentatives in Legislattwe assembled, That 
the President, Directors and Company of the Manu­
facturers' and Traders' Bank be, and they are hereby 
authorized to reduce the capital stock of said bank, 
in the sum of thirty-seven thousand five 'hundred dol­

Time. lars, on or before the first Monday of October next, 
Cashier to file and it shall be the duty of the cashier, within ten days 
certificate with after said reduction to file a certificate thereof under 
Sec'y or Stnte. , , 

oath, with the Secretary of State; and the Governor 
Commissioners, anll Council shall as SOOI1 a9 may be thereafter all-how, when, &c. ( ( , , 

appointed. point two commissioners for the purposes hereinaftcr 
mentioncd, at the expense of said corporation, 


